STIPULATED IN SECTION 7, OR CONSEQUENTIAL, SPECIAL, 
INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES OR FOR ANY 

OTHER LOSS OR DAMAGE OF A SIMILAR NATURE.  

THE AGGREGATE LIABILITY OF SUPPLIER ARISING OUT OF OR 

IN CONNECTION WITH THESE TERMS SHALL BE LIMITED TO A 
TOTAL OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND US-DOLLARS 

($250,000.00 USD). 

THE LIMITATIONS SET FORTH IN THIS SECTION SHALL NOT 
APPLY FOR DAMAGE CAUSED BY INTENTIONAL ACTS, FOR 

BODILY INJURY (INCLUDING DEATH) AND TO THE EXTENT SUCH 
LIMITATIONS ARE NOT PERMITTED UNDER MANDATORY 

STATUTORY LAW. THESE LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY SHALL